MELBOURNE NOISE
MONITOR SUMMARY REPORT

Between 01 Oct 2025 and 31 Dec 2025

Total number of recorded aircraft noise

Average aircraft noise events (dB)

Aircraft events over 80.0 dB

Date/time (local) LAmax Arr/Dep  Airline Aircraft type Home/Destination
14 Nov 2025 18:34 88.7 A ATG  Aerotranscargo 74Y SHJ
23 Oct 2025 06:39 88.3 A RCR Rom Cargo Airlines 74Y DWC
13 Oct 2025 15:15 86.4 A HGO  One Air Ltd 74Y TSE
23 Oct 2025 06:39 86.4 A RCR Rom Cargo Airlines 74Y DWC
23 Oct 2025 06:54 85.7 A SVA Saudia 74Y RUH
15 Nov 2025 03:51 85.1 A HGO  One Air Ltd 74Y TSE
15 Nov 2025 05:19 85.0 A RCR Rom Cargo Airlines 74Y

04 Dec 2025 05:34 85.0 A RCR Rom Cargo Airlines 74Y DWC
29 Nov 2025 05:05 84.9 D BCS European Air Transport 75C LEJ
04 Dec 2025 03:38 84.6 A HGO  One Air Ltd 74Y CIT
15 Oct 2025 06:08 84.1 A HGO  One Air Ltd 74Y DWC
06 Nov 2025 08:14 84.1 A HGO  One Air Ltd 74Y TSE
23 Oct 2025 03:56 84.1 A HGO  One Air Ltd 74Y TSE
16 Oct 2025 08:32 84.0 A GTI Atlas Air 74Y ANC
11 Nov 2025 21:27 84.0 A HGO  One Air Lid 74Y TSE
18 Oct 2025 08:49 84.0 A NCR  National Airlines 74Y JFK
08 Nov 2025 04:03 83.9 A HGO  One Air Lid 74Y TSE
07 Nov 2025 06:10 83.7 A ATG  Aerofranscargo 74Y HKG
18 Oct 2025 04:59 83.7 A HGO  One Air Lid 74Y TSE
19 Oct 2025 21:05 83.6 A GTI Atlas Air 74Y ANC
22 Oct 2025 21:06 83.6 A GTI Atlas Air 74Y ANC
16 Oct 2025 10:09 83.6 A AZG  Silk Way West Airlines 74N ORD
18 Oct 2025 06:44 83.3 A HGO  One Air Ltd 74Y DWC
18 Oct 2025 03:54 83.2 A GTI Atlas Air 74Y ANC
08 Nov 2025 03:44 83.1 A HGO  One Air Ltd 74Y TSE
05 Nov 2025 20:45 82.9 A GTI Atlas Air 74Y ANC
06 Nov 2025 05:17 82.8 A HGO  One Air Ltd 74Y TSE
14 Nov 2025 06:43 82.8 A ETD Etihad Airways 77X AUH
15 Oct 2025 07:47 82.6 A SVA Saudia 74Y RUH
14 Nov 2025 18:55 82.3 A DHK  DHL Air (UK) 76V JFK
31 Oct 2025 03:37 82.2 A NPT West Atlantic UK Ltd 73K CDG
09 Dec 2025 03:48 82.1 A DHK  DHL Air (UK) 75C LEJ
14 Nov 2025 20:32 81.8 A DHK  DHL Air (UK) 76V KEF
17 Oct 2025 20:17 81.8 A BOX  Aerologic 77X LEJ

east midlands
eastmidlandsairport.com airport

PART OF M.AG

02/02/26



Aircraft events over 80.0 dB

Date/time (local)

14 Nov 2025
14 Nov 2025
14 Nov 2025
08 Nov 2025
05 Dec 2025
14 Nov 2025
15 Nov 2025
15 Nov 2025
05 Dec 2025
15 Nov 2025
04 Dec 2025
14 Nov 2025
04 Dec 2025
20 Nov 2025
09 Dec 2025
14 Nov 2025
12 Oct 2025
18 Oct 2025
05 Dec 2025
14 Nov 2025
09 Dec 2025
07 Nov 2025
15 Oct 2025
07 Nov 2025
05 Dec 2025
15 Nov 2025
16 Oct 2025
16 Oct 2025
08 Nov 2025
31 Oct 2025
15 Oct 2025
09 Dec 2025
15 Nov 2025
19 Oct 2025
09 Dec 2025
05 Dec 2025
30 Oct 2025
27 Oct 2025
13 Nov 2025
04 Dec 2025

09:30
19:31
15:42
00:11
19:43
20:24
04:13
04:26
20:29
04:21
03:42
03:39
02:50
19:59
04:15
20:28
17:03
19:52
20:51
00:10
10:45
22:54
00:43
15:55
20:23
04:37
00:24
21:25
10:45
00:15
17:15
00:32
13:20
20:51
00:22
15:56
17:26
10:43
23:53
04:21

LAmax

81.7
81.7
81.6
814
81.3
81.2
81.2
81.2
81.1
81.0
81.0
81.0
80.9
80.8
80.8
80.8
80.7
80.6
80.6
80.5
80.4
80.4
80.4
80.4
80.3
80.3
80.3
80.3
80.2
80.2
80.2
80.2
80.2
80.1
80.1
80.1
80.1
80.1
80.1
80.0

Arr/Dep

>>0>»>>»>>»>»>»>» 00>»>»>»>»>»>»0>»>»>0>>»0>»>>»>>>>>>>>> >

Airline
HLF
ETH
BOX
BCS
UPS
BOX
DHK
DHK
BOX
DHK
BCS
NPT
DHK
HGO
BCS
DHK
EXS
DHK
DHK
NPT
HGO
DHK
BCS
ETH
DHK
UPS
DHK
HGO
ADB
DHK
BOX
DHK
GTI
DHK
SWT
BOX
DHK
HGO
DHK
DHK

eastmidlandsairport.com

02/02/26

Central Airlines
Ethiopian Airlines
Aerologic

European Air Transport
UPS Airlines

Aerologic

DHL Air (UK)

DHL Air (UK)
Aerologic

DHL Air (UK)

European Air Transport
West Atlantic UK Ltd
DHL Air (UK)

One Air Lid

European Air Transport
DHL Air (UK)

Jet2.com

DHL Air (UK)

DHL Air (UK)

West Atlantic UK Lid
One Air Lid

DHL Air (UK)

European Air Transport
Ethiopian Airlines

DHL Air (UK)

UPS Airlines

DHL Air (UK)

One Air Ltd

Antonov Airlines

DHL Air (UK)
Aerologic

DHL Air (UK)

Atlas Air

DHL Air (UK)

Swiftair

Aerologic

DHL Air (UK)

One Air Lid

DHL Air (UK)

DHL Air (UK)

Aircraft type Home/Destination

77X
77X
77X
33Y
76V
77X
77X
76V
77X
75C
ABY
73P
75C
74Y
ABY
76V
73H
76V
75C
73P
74Y
75C
73P
77X
77X
76V
75C
74Y
A4F
75C
77X
75C
74Y
76V
73P
77X
77X
74Y
76V
76V

CTu
HKG
DXB
BRU
PHL
LEJ
DEL
LEJ
LEJ
CPH
LEJ
LGG
BRU
EHU
LEJ
CVG
IBZ
BRU
ABZ
ABZ
CGK
EDI
VIT
HKG
LEJ
CGN
CGN
HGH
777
CGN
DEL
CGN
MAD
LEJ
CPH
DXB
DEL
KEF
BRU
LEJ

east midlands

airport

PART OF M.A.G



