

MELBOURNE NOISE MONITOR SUMMARY REPORT

Between 01 Oct 2025 and 31 Dec 2025

Total number of recorded aircraft noise 4,644
Average aircraft noise events (dB) 70.0

Aircraft events over 80.0 dB

Date/time (local)	LAm _{ax}	Arr/Dep	Airline	Aircraft type	Home/Destination
14 Nov 2025 18:34	88.7	A	ATG Aerotranscargo	74Y	SHJ
23 Oct 2025 06:39	88.3	A	RCR Rom Cargo Airlines	74Y	DWC
13 Oct 2025 15:15	86.4	A	HGO One Air Ltd	74Y	TSE
23 Oct 2025 06:39	86.4	A	RCR Rom Cargo Airlines	74Y	DWC
23 Oct 2025 06:54	85.7	A	SVA Saudia	74Y	RUH
15 Nov 2025 03:51	85.1	A	HGO One Air Ltd	74Y	TSE
15 Nov 2025 05:19	85.0	A	RCR Rom Cargo Airlines	74Y	
04 Dec 2025 05:34	85.0	A	RCR Rom Cargo Airlines	74Y	DWC
29 Nov 2025 05:05	84.9	D	BCS European Air Transport	75C	LEJ
04 Dec 2025 03:38	84.6	A	HGO One Air Ltd	74Y	CIT
15 Oct 2025 06:08	84.1	A	HGO One Air Ltd	74Y	DWC
06 Nov 2025 08:14	84.1	A	HGO One Air Ltd	74Y	TSE
23 Oct 2025 03:56	84.1	A	HGO One Air Ltd	74Y	TSE
16 Oct 2025 08:32	84.0	A	GTI Atlas Air	74Y	ANC
11 Nov 2025 21:27	84.0	A	HGO One Air Ltd	74Y	TSE
18 Oct 2025 08:49	84.0	A	NCR National Airlines	74Y	JFK
08 Nov 2025 04:03	83.9	A	HGO One Air Ltd	74Y	TSE
07 Nov 2025 06:10	83.7	A	ATG Aerotranscargo	74Y	HKG
18 Oct 2025 04:59	83.7	A	HGO One Air Ltd	74Y	TSE
19 Oct 2025 21:05	83.6	A	GTI Atlas Air	74Y	ANC
22 Oct 2025 21:06	83.6	A	GTI Atlas Air	74Y	ANC
16 Oct 2025 10:09	83.6	A	AZG Silk Way West Airlines	74N	ORD
18 Oct 2025 06:44	83.3	A	HGO One Air Ltd	74Y	DWC
18 Oct 2025 03:54	83.2	A	GTI Atlas Air	74Y	ANC
08 Nov 2025 03:44	83.1	A	HGO One Air Ltd	74Y	TSE
05 Nov 2025 20:45	82.9	A	GTI Atlas Air	74Y	ANC
06 Nov 2025 05:17	82.8	A	HGO One Air Ltd	74Y	TSE
14 Nov 2025 06:43	82.8	A	ETD Etihad Airways	77X	AUH
15 Oct 2025 07:47	82.6	A	SVA Saudia	74Y	RUH
14 Nov 2025 18:55	82.3	A	DHK DHL Air (UK)	76V	JFK
31 Oct 2025 03:37	82.2	A	NPT West Atlantic UK Ltd	73K	CDG
09 Dec 2025 03:48	82.1	A	DHK DHL Air (UK)	75C	LEJ
14 Nov 2025 20:32	81.8	A	DHK DHL Air (UK)	76V	KEF
17 Oct 2025 20:17	81.8	A	BOX AeroLogic	77X	LEJ

Aircraft events over 80.0 dB

Date/time (local)	LAmx	Arr/Dep	Airline	Aircraft type	Home/Destination
14 Nov 2025 09:30	81.7	A	HLF Central Airlines	77X	CTU
14 Nov 2025 19:31	81.7	A	ETH Ethiopian Airlines	77X	HKG
14 Nov 2025 15:42	81.6	A	BOX AeroLogic	77X	DXB
08 Nov 2025 00:11	81.4	A	BCS European Air Transport	33Y	BRU
05 Dec 2025 19:43	81.3	A	UPS UPS Airlines	76V	PHL
14 Nov 2025 20:24	81.2	A	BOX AeroLogic	77X	LEJ
15 Nov 2025 04:13	81.2	A	DHK DHL Air (UK)	77X	DEL
15 Nov 2025 04:26	81.2	A	DHK DHL Air (UK)	76V	LEJ
05 Dec 2025 20:29	81.1	A	BOX AeroLogic	77X	LEJ
15 Nov 2025 04:21	81.0	A	DHK DHL Air (UK)	75C	CPH
04 Dec 2025 03:42	81.0	A	BCS European Air Transport	ABY	LEJ
14 Nov 2025 03:39	81.0	A	NPT West Atlantic UK Ltd	73P	LGG
04 Dec 2025 02:50	80.9	A	DHK DHL Air (UK)	75C	BRU
20 Nov 2025 19:59	80.8	D	HGO One Air Ltd	74Y	EHU
09 Dec 2025 04:15	80.8	A	BCS European Air Transport	ABY	LEJ
14 Nov 2025 20:28	80.8	A	DHK DHL Air (UK)	76V	CVG
12 Oct 2025 17:03	80.7	D	EXS Jet2.com	73H	IBZ
18 Oct 2025 19:52	80.6	A	DHK DHL Air (UK)	76V	BRU
05 Dec 2025 20:51	80.6	A	DHK DHL Air (UK)	75C	ABZ
14 Nov 2025 00:10	80.5	A	NPT West Atlantic UK Ltd	73P	ABZ
09 Dec 2025 10:45	80.4	D	HGO One Air Ltd	74Y	CGK
07 Nov 2025 22:54	80.4	A	DHK DHL Air (UK)	75C	EDI
15 Oct 2025 00:43	80.4	A	BCS European Air Transport	73P	VIT
07 Nov 2025 15:55	80.4	A	ETH Ethiopian Airlines	77X	HKG
05 Dec 2025 20:23	80.3	A	DHK DHL Air (UK)	77X	LEJ
15 Nov 2025 04:37	80.3	A	UPS UPS Airlines	76V	CGN
16 Oct 2025 00:24	80.3	A	DHK DHL Air (UK)	75C	CGN
16 Oct 2025 21:25	80.3	D	HGO One Air Ltd	74Y	HGH
08 Nov 2025 10:45	80.2	D	ADB Antonov Airlines	A4F	ZZZ
31 Oct 2025 00:15	80.2	A	DHK DHL Air (UK)	75C	CGN
15 Oct 2025 17:15	80.2	A	BOX AeroLogic	77X	DEL
09 Dec 2025 00:32	80.2	A	DHK DHL Air (UK)	75C	CGN
15 Nov 2025 13:20	80.2	A	GTI Atlas Air	74Y	MAD
19 Oct 2025 20:51	80.1	A	DHK DHL Air (UK)	76V	LEJ
09 Dec 2025 00:22	80.1	A	SWT Swiftair	73P	CPH
05 Dec 2025 15:56	80.1	A	BOX AeroLogic	77X	DXB
30 Oct 2025 17:26	80.1	A	DHK DHL Air (UK)	77X	DEL
27 Oct 2025 10:43	80.1	D	HGO One Air Ltd	74Y	KEF
13 Nov 2025 23:53	80.1	A	DHK DHL Air (UK)	76V	BRU
04 Dec 2025 04:21	80.0	A	DHK DHL Air (UK)	76V	LEJ